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The Utah Association of Energy Users (“UAE”) hereby moves for a one day delay in the 

scheduled hearings in Phase I of this docket.  The Phase I hearings are currently scheduled to 

begin on January 11, 2010, and continue for four days, through January 14, 2010.  UAE and 

other parties do not believe that four hearing days will be required for Phase I issues.  Due to a 

scheduling conflict, UAE inquired whether any of the parties to this proceeding would object to 

postponing and shortening the hearing schedule by one day.  Most parties have responded that 

they either support or do not oppose UAE’s request, including Rocky Mountain Power, the 

Division of Public Utilities, the Office of Consumer Services, the Utah Industrial Energy 

Consumers, Nucor Steel, Wal-Mart and Salt Lake Cap.  No party has expressed any opposition 

to the request.   Accordingly, UAE respectfully requests that the Phase I hearings in this docket 

be postponed and shortened by one day, with hearings scheduled for January 12 - 14, 2010.  
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Public witnesses are scheduled for January 12, 2010, meaning that no change will be necessary 

to the public witness schedule.   

Respectfully Submitted this 14th day of December, 2010. 

 
 
              /s/ ____________________________ 

Gary A. Dodge, 
Attorneys for UAE 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email 
this 14th day of December, 2010, on the following:  
 

Mark C. Moench 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Daniel E. Solander 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
 
Michael Ginsberg 
Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General  
500 Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General  
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
F. Robert Reeder  
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
One Utah Center, Suite 1800 
201 S Main St. 
Salt Lake City, UT   84111 
BobReeder@pblutah.com 
BEvans@pblutah.com 
VBaldwin@pblutah.com 
 
Arthur F. Sandack 
8 East Broadway, Ste 510 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
asandack@msn.com 

 
Peter J. Mattheis  
Eric J. Lacey 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower 
Washington, D.C.  20007 
pjm@bbrslaw.com 
elacey@bbrslaw.com  
 
Gerald H. Kinghorn 
Jeremy R. Cook 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
ghk@pkhlawyers.com 
jrc@pkhlawyers.com 
 
Steven S. Michel 
Western Resource Advocates 
227 East Palace Avenue, Suite M  
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
smichel@westernresources.org 
 
Michael L. Kurtz 
Kurt J. Boehm 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio  45202 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
 
Betsy Wolf  
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
bwolf@slcap.org  
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Holly Rachel Smith, Esq. 
Russell W. Ray, PLLC 
6212-A Old Franconia Road 
Alexandria, VA 22310 
holly@raysmithlaw.com 
 
Mr. Ryan L. Kelly 
Kelly & Bramwell, PC 
11576 South State Street Bldg. 203 
Draper, UT 84020 
ryan@kellybramwell.com 
 

Sarah Wright 
Utah Clean Energy 
1014 2nd Avenue  
Salt Lake City, UT 84103 
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
 
 
 

 
 

      /s/ _____________________ 
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